Industrial IoT Gateways
Features
UNO-238
Compact IoT Edge Computer with
Intel® Core™ i Processor, 2 x GbE,
4 x USB 3.2, 2 x RS-232/422/485,
1 x HDMI, 1 x DP, 1 x GPIO
 � Power Connector 1 x Lockable DC jack

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Unit: mm
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU Max. Frequency Core Storage COM USB Display GPIO TPM
UNO-238-83N1AE i3-8145UE 3.90 GHz 2 32G eMMC 2 x RS-232/422/485 4 x USB 3.2 1 x DP/HDMI Y Y
UNO-238-85N1AE i5-8365UE 4.10 GHz 4 32G eMMC 2 x RS-232/422/485 4 x USB 3.2 1 x DP/HDMI Y Y
UNO-238-87N1AE i7-8665UE 4.40 GHz 4 32G eMMC 2 x RS-232/422/485 4 x USB 3.2 1 x DP/HDMI Y Y
UNO-238-87N1AU (For US only) i7-8665UE 4.40 GHz 4 32G eMMC 2 x RS-232/422/485 4 x USB 3.2 1 x DP/HDMI Y Y
Front I/O Right I/O Rear I/O
UNO-238
Suggested Memory List
Capacity Temp. P/N
4G 0 ~ 85 °C
AQD-SD4U4GN24-SG
AQD-SD4U4GN26-SG
SQR-SD4N4G2K6SNEFB
-40-85°C SQR-SD4I4G2K6SNEFB
8G 0 ~ 85 °C
AQD-SD4U8GN24-SE
AQD-SD4U8GN26-SE
SQR-SD4N8G2K6SNBCB
-40-85°C SQR-SD4I8G2K6SNBCB
16G 0 ~ 85 °C
AQD-SD4U16N24-SE
AQD-SD4U16N26-SE
SQR-SD4N16G2K6SNCB
-40-85°C SQR-SD4I16G2K6SNCB
Packing list
Items P/N
60W 12V Adapter 96PSA-A60W12W7-3
Thermal grease (for CPU) 2170000093-01
Thermal pad (for 2nd slot RAM) 1990026184N010
Thermal pad (for M.2 B key SATA) 1990036489N010
Rubber stopper Chassis grounding Reserved antenna socket Reserved antenna socketRS-232/422/485
HDMI 1.4 RJ45 LAN
USB 3.2 Power button Line-out
DP 1.2 DC input GPIO
Reserved DIN-rail mount kit holes
Dimensions
Suggested M.2 SATA SSD list
Capacity Type Temp. P/N
64G MLC -40~85°C SQF-SM8M2-64G-SBE
0~70°C SQF-SM8M2-64G-SBC
256G
MLC
0~70°C
SQF-SM8M4-256G-SBC
UMLC SQF-SM8U4-256G-SBC
3D TLC SQF-SM8V4-256G-SBC
Embedded Image
 � 20703WX9HS0023 WIN10 LTSC x64 V6.05 B045 for i7 version
 � 20703WX9VS0027 WIN10 LTSC x64 V6.05 B045 for i3/i5 version
Optional Accessories
 � 1700001524 Power cable, 3-pin, 1.8 M, US plug
 � 170203183C Power cable, 3-pin, 1.8 M, EU plug
 � 170203180A Power cable, 3-pin, 1.8 M, UK plug
 � UNO-200-DMKAE DIN-rail kit
 � 1700031518-01 DB9 CANbus cable (connect to CN35)
 150.00
 162.00
 R